Catalog # Date Prepared by
Project Type Notes
TD51811624EN   page 1
November 19, 2025 4:32 PM
5.09
7.03
5.77
7.55

TD51811624EN   page 2
November 19, 2025 4:32 PM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: BAA-L820S10SP927WHTEWHSHBBRSS
Domestic
Preference
Track Series Output Optic CRI CCT Finish
[Blank] = Standard
BAA = Buy American Act
L = 1 and 2 - circuit Halo Power Trac &
Lazer Track
LL = Lightolier
LJ = Juno
820S = 2” Sustainable LED
Track Luminaire
10 = 1000 Lumens
15 = 1500 Lumens
SP = 15º Spot
NF = 21º Narrow Flood
MF = 27º Medium Flood
FL = 38º Flood
927 = 2700K CCT; 90+ CRI
930 = 3000K CCT; 90+ CRI
935 = 3500K CCT; 90+ CRI
940 = 4000K CCT; 90+ CRI
Standard Colors
WHTE= White
BLAK= Black
GRAY= Gray
ROSE= Rose
CAPP= Cappuccino
SAGE= Sage
BRNZ= Bronze
BRSS= Brass
SLVR= Silver
On Demand Colors1
ENGR= Enamel Green
MEGR= Metallic Green
MCHA= Matcha
STBL= Steel Blue
MEBL= Metallic Blue
MYBL= Misty Blue
DKGY= Dark Grey
STBR= Stone Brown
MEPU= Metallic Purple
RGLD= Rose Gold
CITR= Citrona
CRWH= Cream White
BURG= Burgundy
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
Only product configurations with
this designated prefix are built to be
compliant with the Buy American
Act of 1933 (BAA). Please refer to
DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website
for more information. Components
shipped separately may be sep-
arately analyzed under domestic
preference requirements.
1 - On demand colors are subject
to variable pricing and may require
longer lead times. For additional
information, please contact customer
service.
Adapter
Color
Front Ring  Short Bezel (Interior) Voltage
WH = White
BL = Black
SHB = Short Bezel1,2
SNT = Snoot (Black Interior)1,3
Standard Colors
WHTE= White

820SMFOPK = 27° Medium Flood Optic Accessory
820SFLOPK = 38° Flood Optic Accessory
Order Information
Optional Accessories
Front Ring: Short Bezel Accessory
(For in-field changes to Short Bezel Colors or swapping from Snoot)
Front Ring: Snoot Accessory
(For in-field changes to Snoot Color or swapping to Short Bezel)
Front Ring - Short Bezel Short Bezel (Exterior) Short Bezel (Interior)
820SSHB = Short Bezel Standard Colors
WHTE= White
BLAK= Black
GRAY= Gray
ROSE= Rose
CAPP= Cappuccino
SAGE= Sage
BRNZ= Bronze
BRSS= Brass
SLVR= Silver
On Demand Colors1
ENGR= Enamel Green
MEGR= Metallic Green
MCHA= Matcha
STBL= Steel Blue
MEBL= Metallic Blue
MYBL= Misty Blue
DKGY= Dark Grey
STBR= Stone Brown
MEPU= Metallic Purple
RGLD= Rose Gold
CITR= Citrona
CRWH= Cream White
BURG= Burgundy
Standard Colors
WHTE= White
BLAK= Black
GRAY= Gray
ROSE= Rose
CAPP= Cappuccino
SAGE= Sage
BRNZ= Bronze
BRSS= Brass
SLVR= Silver
On Demand Colors1
ENGR= Enamel Green
MEGR= Metallic Green
MCHA= Matcha
STBL= Steel Blue
MEBL= Metallic Blue
MYBL= Misty Blue
DKGY= Dark Grey
STBR= Stone Brown
MEPU= Metallic Purple
RGLD= Rose Gold
CITR= Citrona
CRWH= Cream White
BURG= Burgundy
Notes Notes Notes
1 - On demand colors are subject
to variable pricing and may require
longer lead times. For additional
information, please contact customer
service.
1 - On demand colors are subject
to variable pricing and may
require longer lead times. For
additional information, please
contact customer service.
Front Ring - Snoot Snoot (Exterior)
820SSNT = Snoot (Black Interior) Standard Colors
WHTE= White
BLAK= Black
GRAY= Gray